



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

DATE: 12/19/2024  
TIME: 11:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 2,269,489.71
2	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 2,392,686.50
3	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 2,493,649.10
4	L. D'Agostini and Sons, Inc.	\$ 2,496,334.50
5	Major Contracting Group Inc.	\$ 3,984,005.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Ave  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18715 Grand River Ave  
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Railroad Protection, at Grade Crossing	50,000	Dir	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	100,000	Dir	1.00	100,000.00	1.00	100,000.00	1.00	100,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$500,000	1	LS	500,000.00	500,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	499,351.78	499,351.78
4.	Dr Structure, Abandon	7	Ea	350.00	2,450.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	557.20	3,900.40
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	45	Syd	10.00	450.00	10.00	450.00	4.40	198.00
6.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	200	Ft	90.00	18,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	20.65	4,130.00
7.	_Driveway, Rem	60	Syd	12.00	720.00	10.00	600.00	4.40	264.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	40	Ea	55.00	2,200.00	125.00	5,000.00	150.00	6,000.00
9.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	60	Syd	30.00	1,800.00	12.00	720.00	11.25	675.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,000	Syd	32.00	32,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	20.20	20,200.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	5.00	5,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	22.00	22,000.00
13.	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	165	Ft	785.00	129,525.00	685.00	113,025.00	717.35	118,362.75
14.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	100	Cyd	0.01	1.00	50.00	5,000.00	99.35	9,935.00
15.	_Post-TV Sewer Laterals	8	Ea	350.00	2,800.00	550.00	4,400.00	250.00	2,000.00
16.	_Pre-TV Sewer Laterals	8	Ea	350.00	2,800.00	550.00	4,400.00	250.00	2,000.00
17.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	980.00	980.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,080.00	1,080.00
18.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Vented	7	Ea	900.00	6,300.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,080.00	7,560.00
19.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,400	Ea	8.00	11,200.00	8.00	11,200.00	10.00	14,000.00
20.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,000	Syd	110.00	110,000.00	82.00	82,000.00	85.05	85,050.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,000	Syd	22.00	22,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	12.20	12,200.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	60	Syd	108.00	6,480.00	77.00	4,620.00	82.05	4,923.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	325	Sft	16.00	5,200.00	7.70	2,502.50	7.50	2,437.50
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	75	Sft	19.00	1,425.00	8.80	660.00	9.50	712.50
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	900	Ft	0.50	450.00	0.70	630.00	0.50	450.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Ave  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18715 Grand River Ave  
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	2,400	Ft	0.50	1,200.00	0.70	1,680.00	0.50	1,200.00
27.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White	900	Ft	0.40	360.00	0.70	630.00	0.40	360.00
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow	2,400	Ft	0.40	960.00	0.70	1,680.00	0.40	960.00
29.	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1,250	Dir	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
30.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	110	Ea	55.00	6,050.00	100.00	11,000.00	55.00	6,050.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	110	Ea	0.01	1.10	1.00	110.00	0.01	1.10
32.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	60.00	240.00	100.00	400.00	60.00	240.00
33.	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 2, Furn	6	Ea	1,650.00	9,900.00	200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
34.	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 2, Oper	6	Ea	1,010.00	6,060.00	1.00	6.00	0.01	0.06
35.	Conc Barrier, Temp, Furn	3,650	Ft	30.00	109,500.00	20.00	73,000.00	82.40	300,760.00
36.	Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	3,650	Ft	5.00	18,250.00	1.00	3,650.00	0.01	36.50
37.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
38.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	4	Ea	0.01	0.04	1.00	4.00	0.01	0.04
39.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
40.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	3,300	Ft	0.70	2,310.00	0.70	2,310.00	0.70	2,310.00
41.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	300	Ea	22.00	6,600.00	25.00	7,500.00	22.00	6,600.00
42.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	300	Ea	0.01	3.00	1.00	300.00	0.01	3.00
43.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
44.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00	0.01	0.02
45.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	800	Sft	5.00	4,000.00	6.00	4,800.00	5.00	4,000.00
46.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	800	Sft	0.01	8.00	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00
47.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	55	Sft	5.00	275.00	6.00	330.00	5.00	275.00
48.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	55	Sft	0.01	0.55	1.00	55.00	0.01	0.55
49.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
50.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, White, Temp	1,850	Ft	3.10	5,735.00	3.50	6,475.00	3.10	5,735.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

FDM Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Ave  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18715 Grand River Ave  
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		FDM Contracting, Inc.		Inner City Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp	4,800	Ft	3.10	14,880.00	3.50	16,800.00	3.10	14,880.00
52.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	600	Syd	10.00	6,000.00	8.00	4,800.00	13.80	8,280.00
53.	_Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	600	Syd	5.00	3,000.00	6.00	3,600.00	5.00	3,000.00
54.	TS Face, Bag	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00
55.	TS Face, Bag, Rem	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00
56.	Water Main Conflict, 12 inch	1	Ea	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,838.00	19,838.00
57.	Water Main Conflict, 16 inch	1	Ea	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,338.00	24,338.00
58.	_Sanitary Force Main, DI, 16 inch, Tr Det B1	81	Ft	401.00	32,481.00	710.00	57,510.00	464.95	37,660.95
59.	_Sanitary Force Main, HDPE DR11, 16 inch, Carrier Pipe	165	Ft	149.00	24,585.00	300.00	49,500.00	109.10	18,001.50
60.	_Sanitary Force Main, HDPE DR11, 16 inch, Directional Drill	3,468	Ft	207.00	717,876.00	300.00	1,040,400.00	204.90	710,593.20
61.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 24 inch, Tr Det B1, Modified	117	Ft	352.00	41,184.00	211.00	24,687.00	289.25	33,842.25
62.	_Combination Air Valve, 2 inch	1	Ea	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,811.00	3,811.00
63.	_Combination Air Valve, 3 inch	4	Ea	10,100.00	40,400.00	11,500.00	46,000.00	5,095.00	20,380.00
64.	_Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	16,578.00	16,578.00
65.	_Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	1	Ea	13,500.00	13,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,409.00	30,409.00
66.	_Sanitary Structure, 60 inch dia, Special	5	Ea	11,500.00	57,500.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	32,130.60	160,653.00 *
67.	_Force Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,265.00	59,265.00
68.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,269,489.71</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,392,686.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,493,649.10</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

L. D'Agostini and Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb, MI 48042

Major Contracting Group Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Rd  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Railroad Protection, at Grade Crossing	50,000	Dlr	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	100,000	Dlr	1.00	100,000.00	1.00	100,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$500,000	1	LS	375,000.00	375,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Abandon	7	Ea	1,650.00	11,550.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	45	Syd	30.00	1,350.00	26.00	1,170.00
6.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	200	Ft	65.00	13,000.00	150.00	30,000.00
7.	_Driveway, Rem	60	Syd	50.00	3,000.00	23.00	1,380.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	40	Ea	350.00	14,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
9.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	60	Syd	25.00	1,500.00	42.00	2,520.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,000	Syd	28.00	28,000.00	44.00	44,000.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	42.00	42,000.00	50.00	50,000.00
13.	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	165	Ft	1,500.00	247,500.00	980.00	161,700.00
14.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	100	Cyd	85.00	8,500.00	100.00	10,000.00
15.	_Post-TV Sewer Laterals	8	Ea	600.00	4,800.00	225.00	1,800.00
16.	_Pre-TV Sewer Laterals	8	Ea	600.00	4,800.00	225.00	1,800.00
17.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Vented	7	Ea	1,250.00	8,750.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
19.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,400	Ea	15.00	21,000.00	12.00	16,800.00
20.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,000	Syd	115.00	115,000.00	140.00	140,000.00
21.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,000	Syd	25.00	25,000.00	26.00	26,000.00
22.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	60	Syd	110.00	6,600.00	100.00	6,000.00
23.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	325	Sft	10.00	3,250.00	10.00	3,250.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	75	Sft	13.00	975.00	14.00	1,050.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	900	Ft	1.00	900.00	0.50	450.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

L. D'Agostini and Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb, MI 48042

Major Contracting Group Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Rd  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	2,400	Ft	1.00	2,400.00	0.50	1,200.00
27.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White	900	Ft	1.00	900.00	0.40	360.00
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow	2,400	Ft	1.00	2,400.00	0.40	960.00
29.	Witness, Log, \$1,250.00	1,250	Dlr	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
30.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	110	Ea	70.00	7,700.00	90.00	9,900.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	110	Ea	1.00	110.00	5.00	550.00
32.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	75.00	300.00	100.00	400.00
33.	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 2, Furn	6	Ea	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,400.00	14,400.00
34.	Conc Barrier Ending, Temp, Det 2, Oper	6	Ea	1.00	6.00	500.00	3,000.00
35.	Conc Barrier, Temp, Furn	3,650	Ft	55.00	200,750.00	52.00	189,800.00
36.	Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	3,650	Ft	1.00	3,650.00	10.00	36,500.00
37.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	700.00	2,800.00
38.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	4	Ea	1.00	4.00	100.00	400.00
39.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
40.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	3,300	Ft	1.00	3,300.00	0.70	2,310.00
41.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	300	Ea	28.00	8,400.00	19.00	5,700.00
42.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	300	Ea	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
43.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
44.	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	1.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
45.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	800	Sft	6.50	5,200.00	2.00	1,600.00
46.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	800	Sft	1.00	800.00	1.00	800.00
47.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	55	Sft	6.50	357.50	7.00	385.00
48.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	55	Sft	1.00	55.00	1.00	55.00
49.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
50.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, White, Temp	1,850	Ft	5.00	9,250.00	3.10	5,735.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 13 MILE ROAD FORCE MAIN  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0518

L. D'Agostini and Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb, MI 48042

Major Contracting Group Inc.  
 12222 Greenfield Rd  
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51.	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp	4,800	Ft	5.00	24,000.00	3.10	14,880.00
52.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	600	Syd	20.00	12,000.00	10.00	6,000.00
53.	_Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	600	Syd	6.50	3,900.00	6.00	3,600.00
54.	TS Face, Bag	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
55.	TS Face, Bag, Rem	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	400.00	800.00
56.	Water Main Conflict, 12 inch	1	Ea	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
57.	Water Main Conflict, 16 inch	1	Ea	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
58.	_Sanitary Force Main, DI, 16 inch, Tr Det B1	81	Ft	400.00	32,400.00	1,700.00	137,700.00
59.	_Sanitary Force Main, HDPE DR11, 16 inch, Carrier Pipe	165	Ft	220.00	36,300.00	100.00	16,500.00
60.	_Sanitary Force Main, HDPE DR11, 16 inch, Directional Drill	3,468	Ft	185.00	641,580.00	400.00	1,387,200.00
61.	_Sanitary Sewer, Conc, 24 inch, Tr Det B1, Modified	117	Ft	385.00	45,045.00	500.00	58,500.00
62.	_Combination Air Valve, 2 inch	1	Ea	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
63.	_Combination Air Valve, 3 inch	4	Ea	20,000.00	80,000.00	36,000.00	144,000.00
64.	_Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
65.	_Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	1	Ea	14,000.00	14,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
66.	_Sanitary Structure, 60 inch dia, Special	5	Ea	10,000.00	50,000.00	42,000.00	210,000.00
67.	_Force Main, Abandon	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
68.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,496,334.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,984,005.00</b>